

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.595 of 2001@@
CC

ARTI KOHLI Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA MOHAN KOHLI Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 1382 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 18/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
In TC 595/01: Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP 1382/02: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.
for M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

T.P. (C) No. 595 of 2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Rejoinder within one week.

List both the matters after two weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master